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THE NATIONAL INSURANCE ACT, 1946
The National Insurance Joint Authority have made

the undermentioned Regulations: —
The National Insurance (Maternity Benefit) Re-

gulations, 1948, dated 2nd June, 1948 (S.I. 1948,
No. 1166).
Ministry of National Insurance,

6 Carlton House Terrace,
S.W.l.

Board of Trade,
Millbank,

London, S.W.I.
15th June, 1948.

The Board of Trade hereby give notice that they
have made Orders which have been published as
S.I.s 1948, price Id., except where indicated: —

No. 972. The Utility Apparel (Nurses' Uniforms)
(Manufacture and Supply) Order, 1948, dated 7th
May. 1948. (Price 3d.).

No. 983. The Paper (Amendment No. 2) Order,
1948, dated 10th May, 1948. (Price 2d.).

No. 984. The Pencils (Maximum Prices) (Amend-
ment) Order, 1948, dated 10th May, 1948.

No. 985. The Photographic Film (Maximum
Prices) (Amendment) Order, 1948, dated 10th May,
1948.

No. 1157. The Woven Cloth (Cotton, Rayon and
Linen) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 1948, dated 1st
June, 1948.

No. 1177. Trading with the Enemy (Enemy Ter-
ritory Cessation) (Albania) Order, 1948, dated 31st
May, 1948.

No. 1190. The Knitted Goods (Manufacture and
Supply) (Amendment) (No. 3) Order, 1948, dated
4th June, 1948.

No. 1191. The Utility Apparel (Infants' and
Girls' Wear) (Manufacture and Supply) (Amend-
ment) (No. 2) Order, 1948, dated 4th June, 1948.

These Orders can be purchased through any book-
seller, agents, or direct from His Majesty's Stationery
Office, at the following addresses:—York House,
Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edin-
burgh, 2; 39-41 King Street, Manchester, 2; 1 St.
Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1;
80 Chichester Street, Belfast.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency
and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of June, 1948

1

Name and Title
as set forth in ! Name of the Finn

Licence

rhe Bank of Ireland... ' The Governor and
. Company of the Bank
• of Ireland

The Provincial Bank The Pro\-incial Bank
of Ireland. Limited- ; Of Ireland. Limited...

The Belfast Banking ' The Belfast Banking
Jompany Limited ... ' Company. Limited ...
The Northern Bank. ' The Northern Bunk.
Limited ... ! Limited
The Ulster Bank, t The Ulster Bank.
Limited - : Limited

The National Bank. ; The National Bank
Limited ••• . Limited

Approved
Offices

f Belfast
I Londonderry

J Belfast
'. Londonderry

/ Belfast
I Londonderry
1 Belfast
1 Londonderry
( Belfast
I Londonderry

1 Belfast
I Londonderry

Circulation
Authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
Ireland)
Act, 1928

£
1842,969

t'257,794

350,000

244.000

290,000

120,000

Avetage Circulation
daring 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

£
1,734.076

1.299,339

2,436,395

2,274,960

2.551.833

482,755

Under
£5.

£
491,637

424,405

100,181

126,718

165,360

45,528

Total

£
2,225,713

1,723,744

2,536.576

2,401,678

2,717,193

528.283

AverageAniount of Hank of Eng-
land Xotes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

*Gold and
Bank of

Rnghincl
Notes

£
1,408,226

1,538.644

2,409,666

2.350,483

2,628,941

413,212

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

£
32,220

34.009

114.576

129,751

72.288

2.364

Total

£
1.440.446

1,572.653

2,524.242

2.480,234

2,701,229

415,576

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an
amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required
by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 16th day of June, 1948. F. S. TREDINNICK,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

f These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by

virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


