1

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE ACT, 1946 The National Insurance Joint Authority have made

the undermentioned Regulations :-

The National Insurance (Maternity Benefit) Re-gulations, 1948, dated 2nd June, 1948 (S.I. 1948, No. 1166).

Ministry of National Insurance, 6 Carlton House Terrace, S.W.1.

Board of Trade, Millbank,

London, S.W.1.

15th June, 1948.

The Board of Trade hereby give notice that they have made Orders which have been published as S.I.s 1948, price 1d., except where indicated:

No. 972. The Utility Apparel (Nurses' Uniforms) (Manufacture and Supply) Order, 1948, dated 7th May, 1948. (Price 3d.). No. 983. The Paper (Amendment No. 2) Order, 1948, dated 10th May, 1948. (Price 2d.).

No. 984. The Pencils (Maximum Prices) (Amendment) Order, 1948, dated 10th May, 1948. No. 985. The Photographic Film (Maximum

Prices) (Amendment) Order, 1948, dated 10th May, 1948.

No. 1157. The Woven Cloth (Cotton, Rayon and Linen) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 1948, dated 1st June, 1948.

No. 1177. Trading with the Enemy (Enemy Ter-ritory Cessation) (Albania) Order, 1948, dated 31st May, 1948.

No. 1190. The Knitted Goods (Manufacture and Supply) (Amendment) (No. 3) Order, 1948, dated 4th June, 1948.

No. 1191. The Utility Apparel (Infants' and Girls' Wear) (Manufacture and Supply) (Amend-ment) (No. 2) Order, 1948, dated 4th June, 1948.

These Orders can be purchased through any book-These Orders can be purchased through any book-seller, agents, or direct from His Majesty's Stationery Office, at the following addresses:—York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edin-burgh, 2; 39-41 King Street, Manchester, 2; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1; 80 Chichester Street, Belfast.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of June, 1948

Name and Tille as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above.			AverageAmount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast Londonderry	£ †842,969	£ 1.734.076	£ 491,637	£ 2,225,713	£ 1,408,226	£ 32,220	£ 1.440.446
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	†257,794 -	1.299.339	424,405	1,723,744	1,538,644	34.009	1,572.653
The Belfast Banking Jompany Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	2,496,395	100,181	2,536,576	2,409,666	114.576	2,524.242
The Northern Bank. Limited	The Northern Bank. Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	244.000	2,274,960	126,718	2,401,678	2.350,483	129,751	2.480,234
	The Ulster Bank, Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	290,000	2.551.893	165,360	2,717,193	2, 628 ,941	72.2 88	2.701.229
The National Bank. Limited	i The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	120,000	482,755	45,528	528.283	413,212	2.864	415,576

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 16th day of June, 1948.

F. S. TREDINNICK, Registrar of Bank Returns.

These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury. This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.